

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC		
		CANTON, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC		WHITTIER, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	24000.00	25375.00	25800.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	7500.00	6500.00	5000.00	
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (STA. -L- 12+05.00)	Lump Sum	15000.00	6000.00	16000.00	
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	20000.00	66615.00	51000.00	
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	100.00	100.00	1600.00	
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	15.00	750.00	2100.00	
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	85 CY	12.00	1020.00	3570.00	
0008	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	75.00	3750.00	4000.00	
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50 SY	4.00	200.00	450.00	
0010	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	10 TON	80.00	800.00	630.00	
0011	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	50 TON	65.00	3250.00	2650.00	
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	65.00	3250.00	2650.00	
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	25 TON	172.00	4300.00	4000.00	
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	90 TON	186.00	16740.00	15300.00	
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	580.00	5800.00	5300.00	
0016	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	9200.00	
0017	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	4 EA	2800.00	11200.00	14600.00	
0018	3566000000-E	867	WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET	110 LF	20.00	2200.00	2750.00	
0019	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	5 TON	100.00	500.00	530.00	
0020	3651000000-E	SP	BOULDERS	25 TON	150.00	3750.00	4000.00	
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	405 SY	4.00	1620.00	3645.00	
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	378 SF	5.40	2041.20	3024.00	
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	5.20	488.80	752.00	
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	17.80	1139.20	1536.00	
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,760 LF	2.00	3520.00	2816.00	
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	645 LF	3.50	2257.50	3225.00	
0027	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	65.00	4225.00	4875.00	
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	65.00	1300.00	1500.00	
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	105 TON	65.00	6825.00	6825.00	
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1300.00	1300.00	1500.00	
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00	600.00	
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1100.00	550.00	650.00	
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	12.00	2400.00	6400.00	
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320 LF	3.00	960.00	1600.00	
0035	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	15.00	450.00	1350.00	
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	2.15	10750.00	11250.00	
0037	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	215 SY	8.00	1720.00	3440.00	
0038	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	210 LF	7.50	1575.00	1680.00	
0039	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	250.00	750.00	7800.00	

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC				
		CANTON, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC		WHITTIER, NC				
0040	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	20 LF	500.00	10000.00	10.00	200.00	17.00	340.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	15.00	75.00	10.00	50.00	53.00	265.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	2900.00	1450.00	3200.00	1600.00
0043	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	400.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	410.00	205.00
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	10.00	500.00	3.00	150.00
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	800.00	200.00	1900.00	475.00	900.00	225.00
0046	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00
0047	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1250.00	312.50	1900.00	475.00	1500.00	375.00
0048	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	100.00	12000.00	35.00	4200.00	160.00	19200.00
0049	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00	65.00	650.00
0050	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	250.00	3250.00	50.00	650.00	300.00	3900.00
0051	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	1750.00	7000.00	500.00	2000.00
0052	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	15000.00	1500.00	4000.00	400.00	16000.00	1600.00
0053	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.05 ACR	20000.00	1000.00	30000.00	1500.00	21000.00	1050.00
0054	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DIVERSION PUMPING / PUMP AROUND OPERATION	Lump Sum		8000.00		18000.00		10000.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0055	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		33000.00		35085.00		7000.00
0056	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		11000.00		975.00		2000.00
0057	8112730000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0058	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		5000.00		7500.00		5000.00
0059	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	24.6 CY	1300.00	31980.00	1750.00	43050.00	1050.00	25830.00
0060	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		30000.00		14975.00		23000.00
0061	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,670 LB	1.70	6239.00	1.50	5505.00	1.00	3670.00
0062	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES ("12X53")	10 EA	750.00	7500.00	1500.00	15000.00	180.00	1800.00
0063	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	650 LF	50.00	32500.00	31.95	20767.50	100.00	65000.00
0064	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	90 LF	200.00	18000.00	175.00	15750.00	225.00	20250.00
0065	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	64 TON	75.00	4800.00	66.15	4233.60	70.00	4480.00
0066	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	71 SY	4.00	284.00	2.25	159.75	10.00	710.00
0067	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		1500.00		7500.00		3500.00
0068	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	405 LF	200.00	81000.00	250.00	101250.00	185.00	74925.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	479222.20	TOTAL	507507.24	TOTAL	517623.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	215419.20	SUB-TOTAL	233756.39	SUB-TOTAL	277458.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

263803.00

SUB-TOTAL

273750.85

SUB-TOTAL

240165.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC
ASHEVILLE, NC KERNERSVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		27500.00		27500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		12000.00		8500.00
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (STA. -L- 12+05.00)	Lump Sum		10000.00		15000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		51510.00		170000.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1545.30	1545.30	100.00	100.00
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	41.20	2060.00	20.00	1000.00
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	85 CY	41.20	3502.00	21.00	1785.00
0008	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	77.30	3865.00	22.00	1100.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50 SY	8.25	412.50	2.50	125.00
0010	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	10 TON	61.80	618.00	33.00	330.00
0011	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	50 TON	51.50	2575.00	34.00	1700.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	51.50	2575.00	33.00	1650.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	25 TON	154.55	3863.75	430.00	10750.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	90 TON	164.85	14836.50	293.00	26370.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	515.10	5151.00	675.00	6750.00
0016	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1545.30	6181.20	2200.00	8800.00
0017	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	4 EA	2884.60	11538.40	3500.00	14000.00
0018	3566000000-E	867	WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET	110 LF	20.60	2266.00	20.00	2200.00
0019	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	5 TON	103.00	515.00	26.00	130.00
0020	3651000000-E	SP	BOULDERS	25 TON	154.55	3863.75	50.00	1250.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	405 SY	8.25	3341.25	1.00	405.00
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	378 SF	7.40	2797.20	8.00	3024.00
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	6.45	606.30	8.00	752.00
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	21.80	1395.20	25.00	1600.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,760 LF	1.55	2728.00	1.50	2640.00
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	645 LF	3.60	2322.00	1.75	1128.75
0027	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	72.10	4686.50	24.00	1560.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	72.10	1442.00	24.00	480.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	105 TON	61.80	6489.00	24.00	2520.00
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1339.25	1339.25	2500.00	2500.00
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.15	515.00	6.00	600.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1133.20	566.60	1800.00	900.00
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	30.90	6180.00	10.00	2000.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320 LF	3.10	992.00	4.50	1440.00
0035	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	41.20	1236.00	11.00	330.00
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	2.20	11000.00	1.95	9750.00
0037	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	215 SY	8.25	1773.75	10.00	2150.00
0038	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	210 LF	7.75	1627.50	10.00	2100.00
0039	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	2575.50	7726.50	250.00	750.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC		NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC					
		ASHEVILLE, NC		KERNERSVILLE, NC					
0040	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	20 LF	15.45	309.00	10.00	200.00	
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	51.50	257.50	10.00	50.00	
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3090.60	1545.30	3500.00	1750.00	
0043	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	412.10	206.05	450.00	225.00	
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	2.05	102.50	5.00	250.00	
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	824.15	206.04	1800.00	450.00	
0046	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.15	257.50	5.00	250.00	
0047	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1287.75	321.94	1800.00	450.00	
0048	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	154.55	18546.00	200.00	24000.00	
0049	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	56.70	567.00	45.00	450.00	
0050	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	257.55	3348.15	150.00	1950.00	
0051	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	250.00	1000.00	
0052	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	15453.00	1545.30	8500.00	850.00	
0053	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.05 ACR	20604.00	1030.20	8500.00	425.00	
0054	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DIVERSION PUMPING / PUMP AROUND OPERATION	Lump Sum		8568.60		50000.00	
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0055	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		35500.00		50000.00	
0056	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		973.55		1500.00	
0057	8112730000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1 EA	2060.40	2060.40	2500.00	2500.00	
0058	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		15000.00		15000.00	
0059	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	24.6 CY	1300.00	31980.00	900.00	22140.00	
0060	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** ("12+05.00")	Lump Sum		25000.00		29820.45	
0061	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,670 LB	2.50	9175.00	2.49	9138.30	
0062	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES ("12X53")	10 EA	1300.00	13000.00	1000.00	10000.00	
0063	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	650 LF	42.00	27300.00	65.00	42250.00	
0064	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	90 LF	310.00	27900.00	122.78	11050.20	
0065	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	64 TON	65.00	4160.00	60.00	3840.00	
0066	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	71 SY	9.00	639.00	2.50	177.50	
0067	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		2300.00		3000.00	
0068	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	405 LF	200.00	81000.00	200.05	81020.25	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	539941.48	TOTAL	699406.45		
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	263953.53	SUB-TOTAL	417969.75		

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIGNING, AND STRUCTURE
AT BRIDGE NO. 223 ON SR 1134 (STAMEY MOUNTAIN RD) OVER SOUTH FORK OF SKEENAH CREEK

0.084 MI

STRUCTURE ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	275987.95	SUB-TOTAL	281436.70
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	1		479222.20		
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	2		507507.24		
OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC	3		517623.00		
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	4		539941.48		
NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC	5		699406.45		